
From: Shobana Kamineni <shobana@apollohospitals.com>
Date: 29 September 2023 at 1:37:16 PM IST
To: Soumya Swaminathan <doctorsoumya@yahoo.com>
Cc: Yodi Alakija <yodi.alakija@gmail.com>, David Heymann <david.heymann@lshtm.ac.uk>, Frutiger Christian EDA FTG
<christian.frutiger@eda.admin.ch>, Ilona Kickbusch <kickbusch@bluewin.ch>, mcostafrolaz@mctaudit-advisory.com, Precious
Matsoso <pmatsoso@hrsp.co.za>, Rick Bright <rbright2@gmail.com>
Subject: Condolences

Dear Soumya
 
I was saddened to hear about the loss of your father, Dr. MS Swaminathan. His contributions to agriculture and sustainable
development have left an indelible mark on the world. His legacy will continue to inspire and guide generations to come.
 
Please accept my heartfelt condolences during this difficult time.
 
 
Regards,
Shobana
 
 
Shobana Kamineni
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